
DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 

PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAMINATION  (2024-2025) 

 CLASS - I 

Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

1. ENGLISH 

 
Unit 3 : 3 
Unit 3 : 5 

 
 
 

Unit 2 : 4 
Unit 4 : 1 

 
 
 

Unit 2 : 4 
Unit 2 : 5 
Unit 2 : 6 
Unit 3 : 1 
Unit 3 : 2 
Unit 3 : 3 
Unit 3 : 4 
Unit 3 : 5 
Unit 4 : 1 
Unit 4 : 2 

 
 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. 
2. 

ORAL - READING 
Toto - The Hen 
Surprise Birthday Party 
SUMMARY 
 
ORAL - RECITATION 
Magic Seed 
An Action Song 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM 
Magic Seed 
Who are you ? 
Be Quick 
Bow , Wow 
Jungle Safari 
Toto - The Hen 
Let’s Know More About Animals 
Surprise Birthday Party 
An Action Song 
Sunny and Mini 
 
GRAMMAR 
Noun 
A an An 
One and Many 
Action Words 
 
PICTURE COMPREHENSION  
( ANY 1 WILL BE GIVEN ) 
Grammar Book ( Page No. 36 and 38 ) 
 
COMPOSITION ( STUDY ANY 1 ) 
My School 
My Teacher 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

2. MATHS 

 
 
 

Exercise 1 
Exercise 2 

ORALS : 
Tables from 3 to 5 
MENTAL MATHS 
Biggest and Smallest Number 
Put the Correct Sign  



 

  

Exercise 3 
Exercise 4 

Group the Picture 
Before and After 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN : 
Number Names 51 - 150 
Understand and Write 6, 7, 8 and 9 
Increasing - Decreasing Order 
Let us ‘Add’ 
Let us learn Subtraction 
Let us learn ‘Tens’ 
Steps of ‘Ten’ 
Coins and Currency Notes 
 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK     

3. GENERAL SCIENCE 

 
8. 
9. 
 
 
 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
9. 

ORALS : 
Shelters for Animals 
Air 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN : 
Animals around us 
Shapes, Sizes and Colours of Animals 
Movements of Animals 
Food for Animals 
Air 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK  

6. COMPUTER 

Lesson 3 
Lesson 4 

Parts of a Computer 
Using the Keyboard 
(Worksheet page no. 35 & 36) 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

7. VALUE EDUCATION 
3. 
4. 

My School Garden 
The Symbols of Our Country 

8. RELIGION 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

God made us 
God Created the People around us 
The Church is God’s Family 
God Gives us Family 
God Invites Us to his Family 

9. DRAWING  
A garden (birds, butterfly and flowers) 

10. CRAFT 
 

A house 

11. GK 
 

Questions for the month of September and October  



DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 

PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAMINATION  (2024-2025) 

 CLASS - II 
Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

1. ENGLISH 

 
1.8 
2.4 

 
 
 

2.1 
2.6 

 
 
 

1.5 
2.3 
2.4 
2.5 
2.6 
2.9 

 
 

5 
6 
8 
9 
 
 

1 

ORAL - READING 
Reading Time  
Story Time - Unity Is Strength  
SUMMARY 
 
ORAL - RECITATION 
Chameleons 
Friends Forever  
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM 
Language Study  
Let's Speak  
Story Time - Unity Is Strength  
Language Study  
Friends Forever  
Writing Skill 
 
GRAMMAR 
‘Am’, ‘Is’, and ‘Are’ 
‘Was’, and ‘Were’ 
‘A’, ‘An’ and ‘The’ 
Punctuation Marks and Question Words  
 
PICTURE COMPREHENSION 
Grammar Book (Pg No. 48) 
 
COMPOSITION ( STUDY ANY 1 ) 
Rainy Day 
My Friend  
 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK    

2. MATHS 

 
 
 
 

Exercise 2 
Exercise 3 
Exercise 4 

ORALS : 
Tables from 2 to 5 
 
MENTAL MATHS 
Before and After 
Addition  
Subtraction 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN : 
In the world of Numbers 



The expanded form of a Number 
Fun with Addition 
Addition - without carry over 
Addition and Subtraction of Zero 
Stories of Addition - 1 
Addition and Subtraction - A pair 
A Subtraction Story 
Twelve Months in a Year 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK    

3. GENERAL SCIENCE 

 
Lesson 2 
Lesson 3 

 
 
 

Lesson 4 
Lesson 5 
Lesson 6 
Lesson 7 
Lesson 8 
Lesson 9 

ORALS:  
Uses of plants  
Domestic animals  
SUMMARY  
 
WRITTEN:  
Wild animals  
Birds and insects 
Air has water vapour 
Air has dust, smoke and germs 
Fresh and clean air  
Wind  

6. COMPUTER 

Lesson 3 
Lesson 4 
Lesson 5 

Computer and Man 
Parts of a Computer 
Operating a Computer 
(Worksheet - 1 Page 40 & 41) 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK    

7. VALUE EDUCATION 

3 
4 
5 
 

I Am a Beautiful Creation of God 
Our Pledge  
Good Manners (Golden Rules) 

8. RELIGION 
6. 
7. 
9. 

Jesus embraces our Human Nature 
Jesus proclaims to us the kingdom of God 
Jesus offers his Life for Love of us 

9. DRAWING  
  3.D house ( colour blending) 

10. CRAFT 
 

A jar 

11. G.K 
 

Questions for the month of September and October 

 

 
 

 

 



DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 

PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAMINATION (2024-2025) 

 CLASS - III 
Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

1. ENGLISH 

 
UNIT 1:7 

UNIT 1:10 
 
 
 

UNIT 2:11 
UNIT 2:14 

 
UNIT 1:8 
UNIT 1:9 

UNIT 1:10 
UNIT 2:11 
UNIT 2:12 
UNIT 2:13 
UNIT 2:14 
UNIT 2:18 

 
 
 

LESSON NO.4 
LESSON NO.7 
LESSON NO.9 

ORAL -READING 
Khashaba jadhav 
As pretty as a picture 
SUMMARY 
 
ORAL- RECITATION 
The sugar plum tree 
I’d like to be a lighthouse 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN-PROSE/POEM 
A honeybee speaks 
Dress quickly 
As pretty as a picture 
The sugar plum tree 
Doctor dolittle learns animal language 
Let’s wait 
I’d like to be a lighthouse 
Look before you leap 
 
GRAMMAR 
Adjectives 
Pronouns 
Prepositions 
 
COMPOSITION 
Comprehension(seen passage) 
Essay writing (save trees/teacher’s day) 
Letter writing/paragraph writing(a rainy day) 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

2. HINDI 

 
5 
7 
 
 
 
 

1 
6 
 
 
 
 

ORAL -READING 

 कितने िाम िा नाम 

 चमत्िार 

SUMMARY 
 
RECITATION 

 भारत प्यारा 
 सबसे मीठे प्यारे बोल 

SUMMARY 
 
 WRITTEN 



4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 ऐसे थे एकिसन 

 कितने िाम िा नीम 

 सबसे मीठे प्यारे बोल 

 चमत्िार 

 बेंगलुरु 
 
 GRAMMAR 

  संज्ञा 
गगनती ११ से २०  

गनबंध : वर्ाा ऋत ु

            मेरा देश 
 
 KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

3. MARATHI 

 
13 
15 

 
 
 
 

10 
14 

 
 
 
 

9 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

 READING :    

 आमचा वगा 
 िला आमची 
SUMMARY 
 
 RECITATION :  

 ससोबा  
 पाऊस- पाणी  
SUMMARY 
 
 WRITTEN 

 आईचा वाढकदवस 

 ससोबा 
 गाय 

 आमचा वगा 
 पाऊस- पाणी 
 िला आमची 
 
 GRAMMAR 

  नाम 

अिं ११ ते २० 

निबंध - माझी आई 

माझा आविता खेळ 

 KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 



4. MATHS 

 
 

LESSON NO. 3 
LESSON NO. 4 
LESSON NO. 5 
LESSON NO. 6 
LESSON NO. 8 

 
 
 
 

LESSON NO. 3 
LESSON NO. 4 
LESSON NO. 5 
LESSON NO. 6 
LESSON NO. 7 
LESSON NO. 8 

 

ORALS : 
MENTAL MATHS 
Addition without carrying over 
Subtraction without carrying over 
Multiplication 
Coins and currency notes 
Patterns 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN : 
Addition without carrying over 
Subtraction without carrying over 
Multiplication 
Coins and currency notes 
Measurement 
Patterns 
 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

5. EVS 

 
LESSON 1 

 
 
 
 

LESSON 7 
LESSON 8 
LESSON 9 

LESSON 10 
LESSON 11 
LESSON 12 
LESSON 13 

 

ORALS 
Our environment 
Getting to know the place we live in 
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN 
Our village, our city 
Our need for water 
Where does water come from?  
More about water 
Our need for air 
Our need for food 
Our diet 
KINDLY REFER TO YOUR TEXTBOOK 

6. COMPUTER 

Lesson 2 
Lesson 3 
Lesson 4 

 
 

 
Hardware and Software 
Learn to use the Computer Parts 
Windows 10 
 
worksheet -1 page 62 & 63 
 
KINDLY REFER COMPUTER TEXTBOOK 

7. VALUE EDUCATION 

LESSON NO. 3 
LESSON NO. 4 
LESSON NO. 5 
LESSON NO. 6 

 
Being positive 
Table manners 
What our national flag stands for 
Forgiveness 
 



8. RELIGION 

 
LESSON.3 
LESSON.5 
LESSON.6 

God speaks to us through his word 
We want to put god’s word into practice 
The word make us see our sins 

9. DRAWING  
A rainy day ( 3 figures compulsory ) 

10. CRAFT 
 Rocking pigeons 

11 G K 
 Questions for the month of September and October 

 

  



DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE, NAIGAON (E) 

PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAMINATION  (2024-2025) 

 CLASS - IV 
Sr. 
No. 

SUBJECTS 
CHAPTER 

NO. 
TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING 

 
1. 

 
ENGLISH 

 
Ls. No.2 

 
 
 

Ls. No. 3 
Ls. No. 9 

 
 
 

Ls. No. 6 
Ls. No. 8 

Ls. No. 13 
Ls. No. 16-17 

Ls. No. 9 
Ls. No. 12 
Ls. No.18 

 
 

Ls. No. 5 
Ls. No. 7 
Ls. No. 9 

ORAL - READING 
Aesop’s Fables 
SUMMARY 
 
ORAL - RECITATION 
Recess 
Time for Everything  
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM 
It's only a matter of Practice  
A great leader 
Sultan Ghiyasuddin in the Qazi's court 
‘Know’ Formalities, Please (Part 1 and 2) 
Time for Everything  
Why English is so Hard 
Growing up 
 
GRAMMAR 
Gender 
Personal Pronouns  
Adjectives  
 
COMPREHENSION 
Seen Passage 
 
COMPOSITION ( STUDY ANY 1 ) 
My summer Holidays 
A visit to a mall 
 
LETTER WRITING (INFORMAL) 
               OR 
DIALOGUE WRITING  
(KINDLY REFER THE TEXTBOOK) 

 
2. 

 
HINDI 

 

6 

8 

 

               1 
5 

READING 

साइबर िैफे िी सरै 
बालवीर दत्तू रंगारी 
SUMMARY 

Recitation 
वदंना 
सरूज और बादल 



 
 
 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

 

 

 

SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN 
बच्चे जापान िे 

सरूज और बादल 

साइबर िैफे िी सरै 
मदरुई िा मीनाक्षी मकंदर 
बालवीर दत्तू रंगारी 
 

GRAMMAR 

संज्ञा 
गिनती २१ से ३० 

निबंध - समय का महत्व 
            मरेा पररवार 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

 
3. 

 
MARATHI 

 

15 

16 

 

 

 

5 

14 

 

 

 

 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

 

Reading 
झाि आपला गमत्र 
चतुर िासव 
SUMMARY 
Recitation 
गाऱ्या गाऱ्या गभंगोऱ्या 
खेळातील स्वयंपाि 
SUMMARY 
WRITTEN 

वाचयूा, गगरवूया 
ओळखा पाहू 

शबदांशी खेळूया 
ओळखयूा , सांगूया 
खेळातील स्वयंपाि 

झाि आपला गमत्र 

चतुर िासव 
 

GRAMMAR 

नाम, 

 ववशेर्ण 

अिं २१ ते ३० 

निबंध - झािांचे महत्त्व 



            माझा आविता ऋतू 
KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK 

 
4. 

 
MATHS 

 
1 

               2 
 
 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

MATHS ORAL  
Geometrical Figures 
Number Word 
Summary  
 
MATHS WRITTEN  
Addition 
Subtraction  
Multiplication part 1 
Division part 1 
Coins and Notes 
Measuring Time 

 
5. 

EVS I 

 
 

11 
 

12 
 
 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

ORAL 

A Look Inside the Body 

Home Remedies for Simple illness 

SUMMARY  

 

WRITTEN 

Water for every household  

Variety in food  

Food and nutrition  

The Value of food  

Air 

Clothes  

6. EVS II 

 
8 
9 
 
 
 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

ORAL 
Defeat of internal enemies  
Pratapagad makes history  
SUMMARY 
 
WRITTEN 
Maratha Sardars 
Shivaji’s Childhood  
Shivaji’s Education  
The Oath of Swaraj 
Shivaji’s First Conquest 

7. COMPUTER 

Lesson 3 
Lesson 6 
Lesson 7 

More About Windows 10 
Computer Memory 
Let’s Use PowerPoint 2016 
 
KINDLY REFER COMPUTER TEXTBOOK 

8. VALUE EDUCATION 
 2 
4 
5 

Who is my neighbour? 
Our National Anthem  
The Providers of Our Daily Bread 



6 punctuality  

9. RELIGION 

3. 
4. 
5. 

We Honor  God's Name 
We keep God's Day holy 
We glorify God with our lives 
 

10. DRAWING  Vegetable seller (3/4 figures compulsory ) 

11. CRAFT  Housefly  

12 GK  September and October months questions 

 
 

 


