# PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAMINATION (2024-2025) CLASS - I

Sr.	CURIECTO	CHAPTER	TODIOS / GUADTED UEADING
No.	SUBJECTS	NO.	TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING
			ORAL - READING
		Unit 3 : 3	Toto - The Hen
		Unit 3 : 5	Surprise Birthday Party
			SUMMARY
			ORAL - RECITATION
		Unit 2 : 4	Magic Seed
		Unit 4 : 1	An Action Song
			SUMMARY
			WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM
		Unit 2 : 4	Magic Seed
		Unit 2 : 5	Who are you ?
		Unit 2 : 6	Be Quick
		Unit 3 : 1	Bow, Wow
		Unit 3 : 2	Jungle Safari
		Unit 3 : 3	Toto - The Hen
1.	FNCUCU	Unit 3 : 4	Let's Know More About Animals
1.	ENGLISH	Unit 3 : 5	Surprise Birthday Party
		Unit 4 : 1	An Action Song
		Unit 4 : 2	Sunny and Mini
			GRAMMAR
		5.	Noun
		6.	A an An
		7.	One and Many
		8.	Action Words
			PICTURE COMPREHENSION
			(ANY 1 WILL BE GIVEN)
			Grammar Book ( Page No. 36 and 38 )
			COMPOSITION ( STUDY ANY 1 )
		1.	My School
		2.	My Teacher
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
			ORALS:
			Tables from 3 to 5
2.	MATHS		MENTAL MATHS
		Exercise 1	Biggest and Smallest Number
		Exercise 2	Put the Correct Sign

		Evereice 2	Croup the Dicture
		Exercise 3	Group the Picture
		Exercise 4	Before and After
			SUMMARY
			WRITTEN:
			Number Names 51 - 150
			Understand and Write 6, 7, 8 and 9
			Increasing - Decreasing Order
			Let us 'Add'
			Let us learn Subtraction
			Let us learn 'Tens'
			Steps of 'Ten'
			Coins and Currency Notes
			Coms and currency Notes
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
			ORALS:
		8.	Shelters for Animals
		9.	Air
			SUMMARY
	GENERAL SCIENCE		WRITTEN:
3.		4.	Animals around us
		5.	Shapes, Sizes and Colours of Animals
		6.	Movements of Animals
		7.	Food for Animals
		9.	Air
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
		Lesson 3	Parts of a Computer
6.	COMPUTER	Lesson 4	Using the Keyboard
0.			(Worksheet page no. 35 & 36)
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
		3.	My School Garden
7.	VALUE EDUCATION	4.	The Symbols of Our Country
			,
		4.	God made us
	DELICION	5.	God Created the People around us
8.	RELIGION	6.	The Church is God's Family
		7.	God Gives us Family
		8.	God Invites Us to his Family
9.	DRAWING		A garden (birds, butterfly and flowers)
	-		
10.	CRAFT		A house
	J. W. W. 1		
11.	GK		Questions for the month of September and October
	J.,		

# PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAMINATION (2024-2025) CLASS - II

	CLASS - II			
Sr. No.	SUBJECTS	CHAPTER NO.	TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING	
			ORAL - READING	
		1.8	Reading Time	
		2.4	Story Time - Unity Is Strength	
			SUMMARY	
			ORAL - RECITATION	
		2.1	Chameleons	
		2.6	Friends Forever	
			SUMMARY	
			WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM	
		1.5	Language Study	
		2.3	Let's Speak	
		2.4	Story Time - Unity Is Strength	
		2.5	Language Study	
1.	ENGLISH	2.6	Friends Forever	
1.	LINGLISH	2.9	Writing Skill	
			GRAMMAR	
		5	'Am', 'Is', and 'Are'	
		6	'Was', and 'Were'	
		8	'A', 'An' and 'The'	
		9	Punctuation Marks and Question Words	
			DICTURE COMPREHENCION	
		1	PICTURE COMPREHENSION	
		1	Grammar Book (Pg No. 48)	
			COMPOSITION ( STUDY ANY 1 )	
			Rainy Day	
			My Friend	
			,	
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK	
			ORALS:	
			Tables from 2 to 5	
			MENTAL MATHS	
		Exercise 2	Before and After	
2.	MATHS	Exercise 3	Addition	
		Exercise 4	Subtraction	
			SUMMARY	
			WRITTEN:	
			In the world of Numbers	

	ı		
			The expanded form of a Number
			Fun with Addition
			Addition - without carry over
			Addition and Subtraction of Zero
			Stories of Addition - 1
			Addition and Subtraction - A pair
			A Subtraction Story
			Twelve Months in a Year
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
			ORALS:
		Lesson 2	Uses of plants
		Lesson 3	Domestic animals
			SUMMARY
			WRITTEN:
3.	GENERAL SCIENCE	Lesson 4	Wild animals
		Lesson 5	Birds and insects
		Lesson 6	Air has water vapour
		Lesson 7	Air has dust, smoke and germs
		Lesson 8	Fresh and clean air
		Lesson 9	Wind
		Lesson 3	Computer and Man
		Lesson 4	Parts of a Computer
6.	COMPUTER	Lesson 5	Operating a Computer
0.	COMPOTER	20330113	(Worksheet - 1 Page 40 & 41)
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
		3	KINDEI KEI EN TOOK TEXTBOOK
		4	I Am a Beautiful Creation of God
7.	VALUE EDUCATION	5	Our Pledge
		3	Good Manners (Golden Rules)
		6.	Jesus embraces our Human Nature
8.	RELIGION	7.	Jesus proclaims to us the kingdom of God
0.	KELIGION	9.	Jesus offers his Life for Love of us
		Э.	
9.	DRAWING		3.D house ( colour blending)
			A jar
10.	CRAFT		
_			Questions for the month of September and October
11.	G.K		

# PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAMINATION (2024-2025) CLASS - III

C	CHARTER				
Sr. No.	SUBJECTS	CHAPTER NO.	TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING		
			ORAL -READING		
		UNIT 1:7	Khashaba jadhav		
		UNIT 1:10	As pretty as a picture		
			SUMMARY		
			ORAL- RECITATION		
		UNIT 2:11	The sugar plum tree		
		UNIT 2:14	I'd like to be a lighthouse		
			SUMMARY		
		UNIT 1:8			
		UNIT 1:9	WRITTEN-PROSE/POEM		
		UNIT 1:10	A honeybee speaks		
		UNIT 2:11	Dress quickly		
		UNIT 2:12	As pretty as a picture		
1.	ENGLISH	UNIT 2:13	The sugar plum tree		
1.	ENGLISH	UNIT 2:14	Doctor dolittle learns animal language		
		UNIT 2:18	Let's wait		
			I'd like to be a lighthouse		
			Look before you leap		
		LESSON NO.4	GRAMMAR		
		LESSON NO.7	Adjectives		
		LESSON NO.9	Pronouns		
			Prepositions		
			COMPOSITION		
			Comprehension(seen passage)		
			Essay writing (save trees/teacher's day)		
			Letter writing/paragraph writing(a rainy day)		
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK		
			<u>ORAL -READING</u>		
		5	िकतने काम का नाम		
		7	चमत्कार		
			SUMMARY		
2	LUND		RECITATION		
2.	HINDI	4			
		1 6	भारत प्यारा		
			सबसे मीठे प्यारे बोल		
			SUMMARY		
			WRITTEN		

		4	ऐसे थे एडिसन
		5	- कितने काम का नीम - कितने काम का नीम
		6	सबसे मीठे प्यारे बोल
		7	चमत्कार
		8	बेंगलुरु
		8	
			GRAMMAR
			संज्ञा
			गिनती ११ से २०
			निबंध : वर्षा ऋतु
			मेरा देश
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
			READING:
		13	आमचा वर्ग
		15	कला आमची
			SUMMARY
			RECITATION:
		10 14	ससोबा
			पाऊस- पाणी
			SUMMARY
			MANAGEMENT
		_	<u>WRITTEN</u> _आईचा वाढदिवस
3.	MARATHI	9	
3.		10	गाय
		11	आमचा वर्ग
		13	पाऊस- पाणी
		14	कला आमची
		15	कला जामचा
			GRAMMAR
			_नाम
			अंक ११ ते २०
			निबंध - माझी आई
			माझा आवडता खेळ
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK

F	T	T	
			ORALS:
		LESSON NO. 3	MENTAL MATHS
			Addition without carrying over
		LESSON NO. 4	Subtraction without carrying over
		LESSON NO. 5	Multiplication
		LESSON NO. 6	Coins and currency notes
		LESSON NO. 8	Patterns
			SUMMARY
4.	MATHS		WRITTEN:
			Addition without carrying over
		LECCON NO 2	
		LESSON NO. 3	Subtraction without carrying over
		LESSON NO. 4	Multiplication
		LESSON NO. 5	Coins and currency notes
		LESSON NO. 6	Measurement
		LESSON NO. 7	Patterns
		LESSON NO. 8	
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
			<u>ORALS</u>
		LESSON 1	Our environment
			Getting to know the place we live in
			SUMMARY
			WRITTEN
_		LESSON 7	Our village, our city
5.	EVS	LESSON 8	Our need for water
		LESSON 9	Where does water come from?
		LESSON 10	More about water
		LESSON 11	Our need for air
		LESSON 12	Our need for food
		LESSON 13	Our diet
		LLJJON IJ	KINDLY REFER TO YOUR TEXTBOOK
			KINDEI REIER TO TOOK TEXTBOOK
			Hardware and Software
		Lesson 2	
		Lesson 3	Learn to use the Computer Parts
6.	COMPUTER	Lesson 4	Windows 10
			workshoot 1 page C2 9 C2
			worksheet -1 page 62 & 63
			KINDLY REFER COMPUTER TEXTBOOK
		LESSON NO. 3	Being positive
7.	VALUE EDUCATION	LESSON NO. 4	Table manners
/ /	TALGE EDUCATION	LESSON NO. 5	What our national flag stands for
		LESSON NO. 6	Forgiveness

8.	RELIGION	LESSON.3 LESSON.5 LESSON.6	God speaks to us through his word We want to put god's word into practice The word make us see our sins
9.	DRAWING		A rainy day ( 3 figures compulsory )
10.	CRAFT		Rocking pigeons
11	G K		Questions for the month of September and October

# PORTION FOR THE FIRST TERM EXAMINATION (2024-2025) CLASS - IV

Sr.		CHAPTER	
No.	SUBJECTS	NO.	TOPICS / CHAPTER HEADING
			<u>ORAL - READING</u>
1.	ENGLISH	Ls. No.2	Aesop's Fables
			SUMMARY
			ORAL - RECITATION
		Ls. No. 3	Recess
		Ls. No. 9	Time for Everything
			SUMMARY
			WRITTEN - PROSE / POEM
		Ls. No. 6	It's only a matter of Practice
		Ls. No. 8	A great leader
		Ls. No. 13	Sultan Ghiyasuddin in the Qazi's court
		Ls. No. 16-17	'Know' Formalities, Please (Part 1 and 2)
		Ls. No. 9	Time for Everything
		Ls. No. 12	Why English is so Hard
		Ls. No.18	Growing up
			GRAMMAR
		Ls. No. 5	Gender
		Ls. No. 7	Personal Pronouns
		Ls. No. 9	Adjectives
			COMPREHENSION
			Seen Passage
			COMPOSITION ( STUDY ANY 1 )
			My summer Holidays
			A visit to a mall
			LETTER WRITING (INFORMAL) OR
			DIALOGUE WRITING
			(KINDLY REFER THE TEXTBOOK)
			READING
2.	HINDI	6	साइबर कैफे की सैर
		8	बालवीर दत्तू रंगारी
			SUMMARY
			Recitation
		1	वंदना
		5	सूरज और बादल

			SUMMARY
		4 5 6 7 8	WRITTEN बच्चे जापान के सूरज और बादल साइबर कैफे की सैर मदुरई का मीनाक्षी मंदिर बालवीर दत्त् रंगारी  GRAMMAR
			संज्ञा  गिनती २१ से ३० <u>निबंध -</u> समय का महत्व  मेरा परिवार
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
3.	MARATHI	15	Reading झाड आपला मित्र
		16	चतुर कासव
			SUMMARY Recitation
		5	गाऱ्या गाऱ्या भिंगोऱ्या
		14	खेळातील स्वयंपाक
			SUMMARY <u>WRITTEN</u> वाचूया, गिरवूया
		9	ओळखा पाह्
		10	शब्दांशी खेळूया
		12	ें ओळखूया , सांगूया
		13	खेळातील स्वयंपाक
		14	झाड आपला मित्र
		15 16	चतुर कासव
			GRAMMAR
			नाम,
			विशेषण
			अंक २१ ते ३०
			<u>निबंध</u> - झाडांचे महत्त्व

			माझा आवडता ऋतू
			KINDLY REFER YOUR TEXTBOOK
			MATHS ORAL
4.	MATHS	1	Geometrical Figures
		2	Number Word
			Summary
		3	MATHS WRITTEN
		4	Addition
		5	Subtraction
		6	Multiplication part 1
		7	Division part 1
		8	Coins and Notes
			Measuring Time
5.			ORAL
5.		11	A Look Inside the Body
			Home Remedies for Simple illness
		12	SUMMARY
		r	WRITTEN
	EVS I	5	Water for every household
		6	Variety in food
		7	Food and nutrition
		8	The Value of food
			Air
		9	Clothes
		10	Ciotnes
			ORAL
		8	Defeat of internal enemies
		9	Pratapagad makes history
			SUMMARY
6.	EVS II		WRITTEN
		3	Maratha Sardars
		4	Shivaji's Childhood
		5	Shivaji's Education
		6	The Oath of Swaraj
		7	Shivaji's First Conquest
		Lesson 3 Lesson 6	More About Windows 10
7.	COMPUTER	Lesson 6 Lesson 7	Computer Memory Let's Use PowerPoint 2016
/.	COIVIFUILIN	ressoll /	Let 3 03e roweirollit 2010
			KINDLY REFER COMPUTER TEXTBOOK
		2	Who is my neighbour?
8.	VALUE EDUCATION	4	Our National Anthem
		5	The Providers of Our Daily Bread

		6	punctuality
9.	RELIGION	3. 4. 5.	We Honor God's Name We keep God's Day holy We glorify God with our lives
10.	DRAWING		Vegetable seller (3/4 figures compulsory )
11.	CRAFT		Housefly
12	GK		September and October months questions